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1840 United States Federal census

Upchurch, Allen

State: North Carolina County: Montgomery
Roll: M704_365 Township: West Pee Dee River Page: 216
Image: 23

Males 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc. = 01
Females 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc. = 0 0 0
1840 United States Federal census

Upchurch, Howell

State: North Caroling County: Montgomery

Roll: M704_365 Township: West Pee Dee River Page: 218
Image: 27

Males 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc. = 0
Females 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc. = 0
1840 United States Federal census

Upchurch, P. B.

State: North Carolina County: Montgomery

Roll: M704_365 Township: West Pee Dee River Page: 218
Image: 27

Males 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc. =1
Females 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc. =
1840 United States Federal census

Upchurch, William

State: North Carolina County: Montgomery

Roll: M704_365 Township: West Pee Dee River Page: 218
Image: 27

Males 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc.
Females 0-5/5-10/10-15/15-20/20-30/30-40/ etc.
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ED 8, p. 1, dwelling 16, family 16

T Ransom Upchurch
Mattie J Upchurch
Mary E Upchurch
William Upchurch
Ransom Upchurch
Herbert Upchurch
Norris Upchurch
Louise Upchurch

41
40
16
14
12
11

8

6

1888
1889
1913
1915
1917
1918
1921
1923

CENSUY

North Carolina Head
Wife
Daughter
Son
Son
Son
Daughter
Daughter

White

Mount
Mount
Mount
Mount
Mount
Mount
Mount
Mount
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Gilead,
Gilead,
Gilead,
Gilead,
Gilead,
Gilead,
Gilead,
Gilead,

Montgomery,
Montgomery,
Montgomery,
Montgomery,
Montgomery,
Montgomery,
Montgomery,
Montgomery,
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NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



